productguide
Drywall
applications
Chicago Metallic 640 (Hook) 1-3/8
Chicago Metallic 660 (Stab) 1-3/8
Chicago Metallic Fire Rated 650 (Hook) 1-3/8
Chicago Metallic Fire Rated 670 (Stab) 1-3/8
Chicago Metallic Curved Radius 1-3/8

Cross Channel
 634.00C 4 7/8 13/8 200 50 57
Furring Tee - Hook-type
 644.00C 4 11/2 13/8 160 40 46
Furring Tees - Stab-type
 664.00C 4 11/2 13/8 160 40 46
Cross Tee*
  1274.01H 4 11/2 15/16 200 50 61
* Used to support NEMA Type G light fixture.
Wall Track
 1450.00 12 19/16 1 120 10 28
Utility Angle
 5130.00H 10 11/2 11/2 300 30 70
Utility Angle — Knurled
 5130K.00H 10 11/2 11/2 300 30 70
640.00C and 640.00CR Main Tees: 18 slots 8 O.C.
1274.01H Cross (Stab-type) Tee: Three slots, one at midpoint and two
spaced 12 each side of midpoint.
664.01C Furring (Stab-type) Tee: One slot at midpoint.
640.00C

Roll over Runner into Wall Track lock-in tabs to firmly engage with an
audible snap!
Wall Track
Furring Runner
Wall Track
Furring Runner
Lock-in Tabs
“Spanning”
Furring Runner
“Spanning”
Furring Runner
12 Drywall Applications Ceiling Suspension Systems
 Product  Dimensions   Per Bundle
 Number Length Height Face Feet Pieces  Weight (lb)
Furring Runners
 640.SF.72 6 11/2 13/8 72 12 16
 640.SF.96 8 11/2 13/8 96 12 22
 640.SF.120 10 11/2 13/8 120 12 27
 640.SF.144 12 11/2 13/8 144 12 32
 640.SF.168 14 11/2 13/8 168 12 38
Wall Track
 1450.00SF 12 19/16 1 120 10 24
Variable Placement Tee Clip
 VPCLIP.100 –  – – – 100/pcs/ctn 3